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Circular No. 21058
25" June, 2022

Dear Parents/ Guardians,
Continuation of Daily Rapid Antigen Tests (RAT) and Distribution of RAT Kits to Students in Need

In view of the latest development of the epidemic, the EDB, after seeking advice from the Centre
for Health Protection of the Department of Health, has decided to maintain the daily RAT
arrangements until the end of this school year (i.e. 2021-2022 school year).

The Education Bureau will provide RAT kits for students in receipt of Comprehensive Social Security
Assistance (CSSA) and full grant/half grant under the School Textbook Assistance (STA) Scheme.
Eligible students can collect a pack of 30 RAT kits from the General Office between 27" June, 2022
and 30" June, 2022.

The school is thankful to the De La Salle Brothers and the Parent-Teacher Association for providing
additional RAT kits for other needy students who are not recipients of CSSA and STA. These
students can register at the General Office and get a pack of 30 RAT kits while the stock lasts by 30"
June, 2022. Students who are not in need should offer the opportunities to those in financial
difficulty.

If students are in need but are not able to get the RAT kits through the above arrangements, they
can contact the General Office for assistance.

Temperature and RAT Record Sheet

Parents/ Guardians are required to ensure that their sons/ wards have taken their body
temperatures and undergone RAT every morning before returning to school. Students should take a
picture of their test result with the testing date written on the RAT kit and retain the pictures for
spot checks. Students should also complete the Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test Record Sheet
(please see attached) and bring the Record Sheet signed by parents back to school.

Students are required to produce the Record Sheet when entering the school premises. If they
cannot produce the Record Sheet, they will be asked to present the picture of their negative test
result with the testing date shown. Students will not be allowed to attend lessons if they fail to do
so. The school will inform the parents concerned and arrange for the students to go home.

Please refer to the ‘Notes on undergoing Rapid Antigen Test and completing Temperature and
Rapid Antigen Test Record Sheet’ attached.

If students are recovered from COVID-19 and submitted relevant proof (for example, isolation
order, medical certificates, recovery record or QR code, etc.), they are not required to undergo RAT
(excluding those with symptoms) within three months from the date of the recovery.
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CHAN SUI KI (LA SALLE) COLLEGE

4 SHEUNG WO STREET, HOMANTIN,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

TEL : 27118175
FAX : 27621550

Reporting Confirmed/ Close Contact Cases
Staff and students should report to the school immediately if they are found to be under the
following conditions:
(1) Being a confirmed case of COVID-19 (tested positive by nucleic acid tests or RAT); or
(2) Being a close contact of a confirmed case with COVID-19; or
(3) Being a person subject to compulsory testing to receive COVID-19 nucleic acid test under
the Prevention and Control of Disease (Compulsory Testing for Certain Persons) Regulation
(Cap. 599)).

The school is required to report positive results confirmed by RAT for all staff and students to the
Centre for Health Protection every day.

For enquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the General Office at 2711 8175.

Yours faithfully,
P
\ /bq/’&'

Lee Ting Leung
Principal

Encl.

1. Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test Record Sheet (July & August 2022)

2. Notes on undergoing Rapid Antigen Test and completing Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test
Record Sheet
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Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test (RAT) Record Sheet (July & August 2022)
WEZ PERiRPcér4 (202227 7 2 819
Please see information overleaf ;%-2}\% TRFER

Name of Student § 24 4+ .

Class F1%): No. FT&i:

Date Body Temp. |RAT with a negative result, please tick below Signature of Parent/
p i o LR RS R R A L VL | Guardian 7 & /T E X B ¥
02/07/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
03/07/2022 (Sun) °C/°F
04/07/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
05/07/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
06/07/2022 (Wed) °C/°F
07/07/2022 (Thu) °C/°F
08/07/2022 (Fri) °C/°F
09/07/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
10/07/2022 (Sun) °C/°F
11/07/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
12/07/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
13/07/2022 (Wed) °C/°F
14/07/2022 (Thu) °C/°F
15/07/2022 (Fri) °C/°F
16/07/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
17/07/2022 (Sun) °C/°F
18/07/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
19/07/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
20/07/2022 (Wed) °C/°F
21/07/2022 (Thu) °C/°F
22/07/2022 (Fri) °C/°F
23/07/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
24/07/2022 (Sun) e
25/07/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
26/07/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
27/07/2022 (Wed) °C/°F
28/07/2022 (Thu) °C/°F
29/07/2022 (Fri) °C/°F
30/07/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
31/07/2022 (Sun) °C/°F
01/08/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
02/08/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
03/08/2022 (Wed) °C/°F
04/08/2022 (Thu) °C/°F
05/08/2022 (Fri) °C/°F
06/08/2022 (Sat) °C/°F
07/08/2022 (Sun) °C/°F
08/08/2022 (Mon) °C/°F
09/08/2022 (Tue) °C/°F
10/08/2022 (Wed) °C/°F




1. Parents/Guardians should record their children’s temperature and results of RAT daily, and sign
on the record sheet. The record sheet should be returned to school staff/class teacher for
checking.

FE/EHEAE XTI LR R RRIES > D EFITF > REFL G vER
PR RBR/FLIEERE

2. Parents/Guardians should take their children’s temperature before going to school every day.
For normal body temperature range, please refer to the “Reference Range for Temperature
Screening” in the “Guidance Note on Monitoring of Body Temperature” by the Centre for
Health Protection. Please browse
https://www.chp.gov.hk/files/pdf/guidance_note_on_monitoring_of body_temperature.pdf
When the student has fever, he must not attend school and should consult a doctor promptly,
apply for sick leave, stay at home and take rest.

FAIEH S RA/EEAFLFAERWE T ML FMESEEF AT FL D
P (MEERIES) P THERRNST o HHTR
https://www.chp.gov.hk/files/pdf/guidance_note_on_monitoring_of body_temperature_chi.pdf
Faied #% 25 P RO B2 U RF Lo GE § RS KL -

3. Parents/guardians have to assist their children to complete a Rapid Antigen Test every day in
the morning. Students can only return to school after getting negative results. If tested positive,
they must not go to school but should inform their schools of their positive results as soon as
possible and stay at home. They should also report to the Department of Health as soon as
possible within 24 hours via the “Declaration System for individuals tested positive for
COVID-19 using Rapid Antigen Test” (https://www.chp.gov.hk/ratp/).
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Notes on undergoing Rapid Antigen Test (RAT) and completing
Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test Record Sheet
BARESLRPRETE BME 2 FE R KRR A AL E R

1. Take temperature and undergo RAT before going to school
R SR R R MR 0 X R SRR

2. Put down the testing date on the RAT kit
RRFEHRL B RREPD -

3. Take a picture of the negative result with your mobile phone and retain the
picture for spot checks

AR TIAERREE > T RTR S TR AP o

4. Complete the Temperature and Rapid Antigen Test Record Sheet
B RAE 2 @ fUR e RITeE A o

5. Parent/ Guardian signs the Record Sheet
FE/EEA R R s AT o

6. Present the Record Sheet signed by parent/ guardian when arriving at school
PIREE DR e R dnedid o

Important Note & & ¥ 78

If a student fails to produce the Record Sheet signed by parent/ guardian, the school
will ask him to present the picture of the RAT negative test result with the testing
date shown. He will not be allowed to attend lessons if he fails to do so. The school
will inform the parent concerned and arrange for the student to go home.
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